
Award Description 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
5-Year
Award
Total

ACRT Master Collision Repair

ACRT Painting and Refinishing

Administration of Justice

Applied Accounting

Auto Chassis Repair Technician

Auto Electrical Technician

Auto Emissions Technician

Auto Master Repair Technician

BOS: Office Management

Business Management

Business Office Systems

Business, General

Certified Shorthand Reporter

CIS Microcomputer Programmer

Computer Information Systems

COUR: Legal Transcription Tech

Dental Assisting: Registered

Early Childhood Education

ELND Lands. & Garden Design

ELND Org Farm & Garden Pro.

ELND Org Farming and Gardening

Machine and Metals Technology

Medical Assist: Admin&Clinical

Medical Assist: Administrative

Medical Assist: Clinical

Multi Studies: Authoring

Multi Studies: Design

Multi Studies: Entertainment

Natural History

Real Estate

Academic Year Total 369

4

5

3

6

6

12

14

50

6

3

3

3

2

76

14

7

1

7

3

4

1

1

28

20

22

20

28

8

2

10

66

1

1

1

3

1

8

1

20

2

2

1

2

3

3

4

8

4

1

80

1

1

4

3

17

1

1

1

18

1

1

4

7

7

7

3

3

86

2

3

1

2

2

2

5

2

1

1

1

7

2

1

2

1

12

7

9

8

7

1

2

5

59

1

1

2

1

5

7

1

1

1

1

20

3

1

2

2

1

2

2

1

3

1

78

1

3

4

4

13

2

1

1

11

7

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

9

1

1

7

2

1

Certificates Awarded, Academic Year 2015-16 through 2019-20

Source: Argos report “Degrees&Certif BLT,” accessed on 8/31/2020


