Certificates Awarded, Academic Year 2015-16 through 2019-20

Award Description	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	5-Year Award Total
ACRT Master Collision Repair	1		5	3	1	10
ACRT Painting and Refinishing			2			2
Administration of Justice	2	1	1		4	8
Applied Accounting	7	3	7	3	8	28
Auto Chassis Repair Technician		1	8	7	4	20
Auto Electrical Technician	1	2	9	7	3	22
Auto Emissions Technician	1	2	7	7	3	20
Auto Master Repair Technician	9	1	12	4	2	28
BOS: Office Management	1					1
Business Management	1					1
Business Office Systems	2	2				4
Business, General	1		1	1		3
Certified Shorthand Reporter	2	2	2		1	7
CIS Microcomputer Programmer	1					1
Computer Information Systems	2	1	1	1	2	7
COUR: Legal Transcription Tech	7	3	2		2	14
Dental Assisting: Registered	11	20	7	18	20	76
Early Childhood Education				1	1	2
ELND Lands. & Garden Design	1	1	1			3
ELND Org Farm & Garden Pro.		1	1	1		3
ELND Org Farming and Gardening	1	1	1			3
Machine and Metals Technology	2	1	2	1		6
Medical Assist: Admin&Clinical	13	7	5	17	8	50
Medical Assist: Administrative	4	5	2	3		14
Medical Assist: Clinical	4	1	2	4	1	12
Multi Studies: Authoring	3				3	6
Multi Studies: Design		2	2	1	1	6
Multi Studies: Entertainment	1	1	1			3
Natural History			3	1	1	5
Real Estate		1	2		1	4
Academic Year Total	78	59	86	80	66	369

Source: Argos report "Degrees&Certif BLT," accessed on 8/31/2020